
DECISION RECORD 

Decision Record Number 331

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime 
Commissioner, together with details of the advice he received prior to taking the 
decision. 

Decision taken 

The decision has been taken to extend the contract term for a period of 12 months 
via Corporate IT Sytems Limited with Northamptonshire Police that provides 
Insider Threat Monitoring and Auditing Software service. The software allows for 
monitoring of internal activity across a range of IT applications and products. The 
value of the extension is £35,500 excluding VAT and brings the total contract 
value to £208,749 excluding VAT. The contract extension period is from 14th 

January 2023 to 13th January 2024. 

Details of advice taken 

Professional operational, procurement and financial has been sought to ensure 
th

enc

ision best supports operational needs and represents value for money 

Stephen Mold 

Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner 

6th February 2023 

END 


